the head ‘Other Objects’ of the Memorandum of Association has been deleted vide Special 
Resolution passed by the members at their Annual General Meeting held on September 28, 2022. 

IV. 

ny, 

The liability of the Members is limited. 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 26,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Six Crores only) divided into 25,00,00,000 (Twenty Five Crores) Equity 

Shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One only) each and 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) 
Preference Shares of Re. 1/ - (Rupee One only) each. The Company has 

power from time to time to increase or reduce its capital and to divide the 

shares in the capital for the time being into other classes and to attach thereto